
State Legislators serving SALVATION ARMY SAFE HOUSE

2017-2018 legislative session

updated January 2017

***Bold lettering indicates primary legislator for your program service area.
First 

Name

Last 

Name District Capitol phone District phone Email Address City Zip Twitter

John Kennedy 18 (404) 656-7454 (478) 749-9981 john.kennedy@senate.ga.gov PO Box 6236 Macon 31208

Larry Walker 20 (404) 656-7454 larry.walker@senate.ga.gov 1110 Washington St Perry 31069 NEW

David Lucas 26 (404) 656-5035 (478) 254-7600 replucas50@yahoo.com 2594 Saratoga Drive Macon 31211

First 

name Last name District Capitol phone District phone Email Address City Zip Home phone Cell phone Twitter

Patty Bentley 139 404.656.0287 patty.bentley@house.ga.gov PO Box 811 Reynolds 31006

Robert Dickey 140 404.463.2246 478.836.3136 robert.dickey@house.ga.gov 3440 Old Hwy. 341 N Musella 31066 478.836.3136 @robertdickey140

Bubber Epps 144 404.656.7855 478.743.9901 bubber.epps@house.ga.gov 4511 Old Gordon Road Dry Branch 31020 478.743.1398

Shaw Blackmon 146 404.656.0178 shaw.blackmon@house.ga.gov P. O. Box 729 Bonaire 31005 @ShawBlackmon

Heath Clark 147 404.657.1803 478.227.2320 heath.clark@house.ga.gov 113 Maryjay Dr.

Warner 

Robins 31088 @HeathClarkGA

Buddy Harden 148 404.656.7855 buddy.harden@house.ga.gov 458 Lakeshore Way Cordele 31015 229.535.6050 404.909.5767
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